1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

LRBa0787/1 GMM:kjf:md

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 428

October 7, 2009 - Offered by Committee on Children and Families.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- **1.** Page 8, line 23: delete "prepare" and substitute "prepare, transmit to the governor and to the appropriate standing committees of the legislature under s. 13.172 (3),".
  - **2.** Page 9, line 5: delete "prepare" and substitute "prepare, transmit to the governor and to the appropriate standing committees of the legislature under s. 13.172 (3),".
  - **3.** Page 9, line 7: after "2." insert "Those committees shall review all summary reports and reports of changes and recommended changes transmitted under this subd. 3. b., conduct public hearings on those reports no less often than annually, and submit recommendations to the department regarding those reports.".
  - **4.** Page 9, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14 and substitute "prepares the summary report from releasing to the governor, to the appropriate standing committees of the

- legislature under s. 13.172 (3), or to the public any of the information specified in subd. 4. or 5. before the summary report is transmitted to the governor and to those committees and made available to the public; adding to or amending a summary report if new information specified in subd. 4. or 5. is received after the summary report is transmitted to the governor and to those committees and made available to the public; or releasing to the governor, to those committees, and to the public any information at any time to correct any inaccurate information reported in the news media.".
- **5.** Page 12, line 14: delete lines 14 to 17 and substitute "transmits, releases, or discloses information under subd. 3. may not transmit the summary report to the governor and to the appropriate standing committees of the legislature under s. 13.172 (3), make the summary report available to the public, or transmit, release, or disclose the information to the governor, to those standing committees, or to the public if the subunit determines that transmitting or making the summary report available or transmitting, releasing, or disclosing the information would jeopardize any of the following:".
- **6.** Page 12, line 22: after "disclose" insert "to the governor, to the appropriate standing committees of the legislature under s. 13.172 (3), or".
- **7.** Page 13, line 10: delete "releasing" and substitute "transmitting, releasing,".
- **8.** Page 13, line 14: delete "releasing" and substitute "transmitting, releasing,".
  - **9.** Page 14, line 6: delete "relative, by" and substitute "relative, by any employee or contractor of the agency supervising the child's placement, by".

- 1 **10.** Page 15, line 7: delete "relative, by" and substitute "relative, by any employee or contractor of the agency supervising the child's placement, by".
- 3 (END)